FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

102435931

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	ORM COVER SHEET ITS ONLY
	Attorney Docket No.: 053785-5107
To the Commissioner for Patents	A TOTAL BOW A COLONIA STORYO
Please record the attached original documents or copy ther	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Woo-Nam JEONG Hyun-Suk JIN	Name: LG.Philips LCD Co. Ltd.
Yong-Jin CHO	Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	26. E
Yes No	Street Address: 20 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:
5. Traditio of conveyance.	State: Zip:
Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NE If this document is being filed together with a new applica April 17, 2003, April A. Patent Application No.(s)	10920186
A. I atent Application No.(8)	B. 1 atom 110.(5)
Additional numbers attached: Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310
Customer No. 09629	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310
	(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	1
9. Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	\circ
Robert J. Goodell-Reg. No. 41,040	April 23, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Ignature Date
	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:
DIAZ1 00000100 500310 10420786	

04/30/2003

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

1-WA/1980033.1

PATENT

REEL: 014004 FRAME: 0409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 053785-5107 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

REFLECTIVE LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE AND FABRICATING METHOD THEREOF

for which I/WE executed an application for Unit Letters Palent on, (Serial No		ewith: or filed an application for United State
WHEREAS, LG.Philips LCD Co., Li Youngdoneou-gu, Scoul, Korea, (hereinatier r to this invention, the application for United State application;		varing the entire right, title, and interest in each
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, anto the assignee, its lawful successors and assignphication, and all divisions, and condatations all relegacy thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, it	maigned, transferred, and set over, and d ms, MY/OUR entire right, title, and inter thereof, and all Letters Patent of the Unit and request the Commissioner of Patents	est in and to this invention and this red States which may be granted thereon, and and Trademarks of the United States to issue
its successors and assigns, any facts known to M papers when called upon to do so, execute and d in said assignse, its successors and assigns, exec generally do everything possible to aid assignes, invention in the United States, it being understood assignee, its successors and assigns.	IE/US respecting this invention and testifully all papers that may be necessary of the all divisional, continuation, and reiss, its successors and assigns, to obtain and that any expense incident to the executional that any expense incident to the executional that any expense incident to the execution that any expense incident to the execution of the expense incident to the execution of the expense incident to the execution of	r desirable to perfect the title to this invention ue applications, make all rightful caths and emforce proper patent protection for this tion of such papers shall be borne by the ed in the Declaration and Power of Attorney is the filing date and application number
or said application when known. In Testimony Whereof, I've h	April 23 ave hereunto set our hand(s).	, 2003
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Woo-Nam JEONG	2/5110	203.417
Address 474-3, Songjeong-dong, Kumi-shl,		Citizenship
Kyongsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea		Republic of Korea
Full Name of Second Assignor	Audgnor's Signature	Date
Нуцп-Sak ЛN	Hyun-Sup Jin	2003 4 16
Address 967-14, Hogye-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang-shi,		Cidzenship
Kyonggi-do, Republic of Korea		Republic of Korea
Numes of additional inventors attached [2	() Yas [] No	
	AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	

Marigum, Lumbu & Macdalay L.L.P. Pagla 1 of 2

REEL: 014004 FRAME: 0410

S003-04-18 TEMST AGN: TC' BHILIPS LCD IP CE 82-31-450-7480

Assignment - (Continued)		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 053785-5107 SOLEJOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)
Full Name of Third Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Yong-Jin CHO	Your In Clio	Jours, 4.19.
Address	0 0	Cittzenship
Hyundul APT, 205-501, Gaspo4-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korca		Republic of Korea
Names of additional inventors attached []	Yes [X] No	

MOP(pin, Lumin & Mochiqu (LP Pages & of V

b:5v2

304472359:0T

RECORDED: 04/23/2003

88-21-42-18 TRATOM: LG. PHILIPS LCD IP CE 82-31-450-7480

REEL: 014004 FRAME: 0411